



**Artigo:** Patient-ventilator asynchrony.

**Publicação:** J. bras. pneumol., ahead of print Epub 16-Jul-2018.

**DOI:** <http://dx.doi.org/10.1590/s1806-37562017000000185>

On page 3, **where is written:**

"In PSV, increase the cycling threshold percentage criterion, or decrease PS, or **increase** rise time"

**It should be read:**

"In PSV, increase the cycling threshold percentage criterion, or decrease PS, or **decrease** rise time"

On page 3, **where is written:**

"In PCV and PSV, decrease applied pressure, **decrease** rise time"

**It should be read:**

"In PCV and PSV, decrease applied pressure, **increase** rise time"

On page 6, Figure 3, **where is written:**

"Pmus (cmH2O): -10?????"

**It should be read:**

"Pmus (cmH2O): -10"